OP \$40.00 7602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCM Microsystems, Inc.		03/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zio Corporation	
Street Address:	225 Charcot Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76022640	ZIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ZIO

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: shaun.ryan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Shaun E. Ryan, Esq.
Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 3 source=ZIO#page1.tif source=ZIO#page2.tif source=ZIO#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0331

900006036

Execution Copy

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SCM Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 466 Kato Terrace, Fremont, California, 94539 (the "Company"), SCM Multimedia, Inc., formerly known as Dazzle Multimedia, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company ("SCM Multimedia"), and Microtech International, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company ("Microtech, and together with the Company and SCM Multimedia, the "Assignor"), own and use the trademarks (the "Marks") identified on the Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Zio Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 225 Charcot Avenue, San Jose, California, 95131 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and (ii) that portion of Assignor's business in which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or such associated goodwill.

(continued on page 2)

BUSDOCS:1296950.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0332

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment, effective as of the 4th day of March, 2004.

SCM MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Steven L. Moore Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: March 4, 2004

SCM MULTIMEDIA, INC.

Name: Steven L. Moore Title: Vice President Date: March 4, 2004

MICROTECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Steven L. Moore Title: Vice President Date: March 4, 2004

The foregoing assignment of the Marks by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 4th day of March, 2004.

ZIO CORPORATION

Name: ANDREW WARNER

Title: CED Date: March 4

BUSDOCS:1296950.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0333**

Execution Copy

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

ZIO!

ZIO

MICROTECH INTERNATIONAL

FIRE SCSI

MEDIA BAY

USB SCSI

6 IN 1

8 IN 1

FAST

CAMERAMATE

SNAPSHOT

MEDIA VAULT

BUSDOC\$:1296950.1

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0334